
TOWN OF PATAGONIA, ARIZONA 

 

Report on Audit of 

Annual Expenditure Limitation Report 

 

June 30, 2010 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 
 
 
 

INDEPENDENT AUDITORS’ REPORT  ............................................................................... 1 
 
 
Annual Expenditure Limitation Report - Part I  ....................................................................... 2 
 
 
Annual Expenditure Limitation Report - Part II  ...................................................................... 3 
 
 
Annual Expenditure Limitation Report - Reconciliation  ......................................................... 4 
 
 
Notes to Annual Expenditure Limitation Report  ..................................................................... 5 
 
 





TOWN OF PATAGONIA, ARIZONA 

Annual Expenditure Limitation Report - Part I 

Year Ended June 30, 2010 

 

  

See accompanying notes to report. 
- 2 - 

  1.  Economic Estimates Commission expenditure limitation -$                   

  2.  Voter approved alternative expenditure limitation

(Approved March 14, 2006) 3,200,000          

  3.  Enter applicable amount from Line 1 or Line 2 3,200,000$        

  4.  Amount subject to the expenditure limitation (total

       amount from Part II, Line C) 1,128,002          

  5.  Board-authorized expenditures necessitated by a

       disaster declared by the Governor 

       (Article IX, Sec. 20[2][a], Arizona Constitution) -                     

  6.  Board-authorized expenditures necessitated by a 

       disaster not declared by the Governor

       (Article IX, Sec. 20[2][b], Arizona Constitution) -                     

  7.  Prior-year voter approved expenditures to exceed

       the expenditure limitation for the reporting fiscal year

       (Article IX, Sec. 20[2][c], Arizona Constitution) -                     

  8.  Subtotal 1,128,002          

  9.  Board-authorized excess expenditures for the previous

       fiscal year necessitated by a disaster not declared by the 

       Governor and not approved by the voters

       (Article IX, Sec. 20[2][b], Arizona Constitution) -                     

10.  Total adjusted amount subject to the expenditure

       limitation 1,128,002          

11.  Amount under (in excess of) the expenditure limitation

       (If excess expenditures are reported, provide an explanation) 2,071,998$        

 
 
I hereby certify, to the best of my knowledge and belief, that the information contained in this 
report is accurate and in accordance with the requirements of the uniform expenditure reporting 
system. 
 
Signature of Chief Fiscal Officer:   
 
Name and Title:   
 
Telephone Number:          Date:_____________________________ 



TOWN OF PATAGONIA, ARIZONA 

Annual Expenditure Limitation Report – Part II 

Year Ended June 30, 2010 

 

  

See accompanying notes to report. 
- 3 - 

Governmental Enterprise

Funds Funds Total

A. Amounts reported on the 788,749$        339,253$        1,128,002$     

Reconciliation, Line D

B. Less exclusions claimed:

(Note 1) -                  -                  -                  

C. Amounts subject to the

expenditure limitation 788,749$        339,253$        1,128,002$     

Description

 



TOWN OF PATAGONIA, ARIZONA 

Annual Expenditure Limitation Report – Reconciliation 

Year Ended June 30, 2010 

 

  

See accompanying notes to report. 
- 4 - 

Governmental Enterprise

Description Funds Funds Total

A.  Total expenditures or expenses and applicable

       other financing uses reported within the 

       general purpose financial statements 788,749$         408,820$         1,197,569$      

B.  Deductions

      1.  Items not requiring use of working capital:

              Depreciation -                   102,156           102,156           

              Landfill closure and postclosure care costs -                   6,507               6,507               

      2.  Expenditures of separate legal entities

           established under Arizona Revised Statutes -                   -                   -                   

      3.  Present value of net minimum capital lease

           and installment purchase contract payments

           recorded as expenditures at inception of the

           agreements -                   -                   -                   

      4.  Charges to other funds in excess of

           Internal Service Fund expenses -                   -                   -                   

      5.  Involuntary court judgments -                   -                   -                   

      6.  Total deductions -                   108,663           108,663           

C.  Additions

      1.  Principal payments on long-term debt -                   34,103             34,103             

      2.  Acquisition of capital assets -                   4,993               4,993               

      3.  Internal Service Fund expenses not

           charged to other funds -                   -                   -                   

      4.  Landfill closure and postclosure care costs

           recorded as expended in previous years -                   -                   -                   

      5.  Total additions -                   39,096             39,096             

D.  Amounts reported on Part II, Line A 788,749$         339,253$         1,128,002$      

 



TOWN OF PATAGONIA, ARIZONA 

Notes to Annual Expenditure Limitation Report  

Year Ended June 30, 2010 

 

  

- 5 - 

NOTE 1 – SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES 
 
The Annual Expenditure Limitation Report (AELR) is presented on the basis of accounting 
prescribed by the Uniform Expenditure Reporting System (UERS), as required by Arizona 
Revised Statutes Section 41-1279.07, and in accordance with the voter approved alternative 
expenditure limitation adopted March 14, 2006, as authorized by the Arizona Constitution, 
Article IX, Section 20(9). 
 
Using a voter approved alternative expenditure limitation, there are no constitutionally allowed 
exclusions available to the Town in determining the amount subject to the expenditure limitation. 
Therefore, there are no exclusions taken in Part II of the Annual Expenditure Limitation Report. 
 
 
NOTE 2 – LONG-TERM DEBT PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS 

 

The addition for principal payments on long-term debt in the enterprise funds consists of the 
following debt payments: 
 

Note Payable-WIFA 20,403$      

Note Payable-USDA 13,700        

Total principal paid 34,103$      

 
 


